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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Assembly District 77

 2,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 92 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,220 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,220 

 1,522 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 335 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 33 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,896 

Unrecorded  324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Assembly District 78

 16,870 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,498 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 812 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,224 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,224 

 12,710 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,329 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 382 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER REYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN LUIS GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 QWEEN JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCAHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELDON WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,471 

Unrecorded  1,753 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Assembly District 80

 1,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 86 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,490 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,490 

 1,114 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 180 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 17 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,312 

Unrecorded  178 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Assembly District 81

 8,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 876 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,495 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,495 

 6,186 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,066 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 242 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 11 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LAVENIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,561 

Unrecorded  934 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Assembly District 86

 11,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 812 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 622 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,282 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,282 

 8,513 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,047 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 261 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARAMUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMIE LASHEA BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,849 

Unrecorded  1,433 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 40,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,397 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 FEDERAL

 2,055 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  45,711 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  45,711 

 30,045 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,957 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 935 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 15 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEKZANDREA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDER REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARAMUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY AKUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEIDRA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 8 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN LUIS GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDALYN TETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMIE LASHEA BRODIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:27:56AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 PETER LAVENIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 QWEEN JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCAHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELDON WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAJAHIRA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,089 

Unrecorded  4,622 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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